Group ID: 542

Consent name: Bathurst Coal Limited

Consent number: CRC184166, CRC200500, CRC201366, CRC201367, CRC201368, CRC203016, RC185622

Name: Ann O'Grady

Care of:

Mailing address 1:

Mailing address 2:

Suburb:

Town/City:

Post-code:

Country:

Mobile phone:

Work phone:

Home phone:

Email:

Contact by email: Yes

Is a trade competitor: No

Directly affected: Yes

Consent support/hearing details

- CRC184166: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing
- CRC200500: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing
- CRC201366: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing
- CRC201367: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing
- CRC201368: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing
- CRC203016: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing
- RC185622: oppose | NOT to be heard | will NOT consider joint hearing

Reasons comment:

I oppose any means of expansion of the Bathurst coal mine in Darfield. New Zealand is

reducing its carbon emissions. Extraction and burning of more coal will be a backwards move. Destruction of areas of native flora and fauna should not be permitted as the majority of our native species are already threatened. Expansion of coal production in New Zealand is a no brainer.

Consent comment:

I wish the consent authority to forever decline all Bathurst applications which enable the company to further expand extraction of and sale of coal from the Darfield hills.